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2014 Membership 
 

West Virginia Multidisciplinary Advisory Group for Healthcare Associated Infections 
 
Shelley Baston 
West Virginia Health Care Authority   http://www.hcawv.org  
100 Dee Drive Charleston, WV 25311 
Phone:  (304)-558-7000  FAX:  (304)-558-7001  
 
Danae Bixler, MD, MPH.  Director, Infectious Disease Epidemiology  
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health    http://dide.wv.gov  
Room 125, 350 Capitol St.   Charleston, WV  25304  
Phone:  (304)-558-5358, ext 1 FAX:   (304)-558-6338  
dee.bixler@wv.gov    
 
Janet Briscoe RN, BSN, MBA, Director of Epidemiology  
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department   http://www.kchdwv.org   
108 Lee Street  Charleston, WV 25301  
Phone:  (304)-348-1088  FAX:  (304)-348-8149 
 janet.m.briscoe@wv.gov    
 
Christi Clark Microbiology Supervisor  
Office of Laboratory Services   http://www.wvdhhr.org/labservices/  
167 Eleventh Avenue South  Charleston, WV 25303  
Phone:  (304)-558-3530  FAX:  (304)-558-2006  
christi.d.clark@wv.gov    
 
Patti Connelly, RN, MS,  Lead Project Coordinator  
West Virginia Medical Institute    http://www.wvmi.org/  
3001 Chesterfield Place Charleston, WV 25304   
Phone:  (304)-346-9864  FAX:   (304)-347-8663  
pconnelly@wvmi.org    
 
Janet Crigler, MT (ASCP), CIC, Infection Preventionist 
Fairmont General Hospital   http://www.fghi.com  
1325 Locust Avenue  Fairmont, WV 26554 
Phone:   (304)-367-7373  FAX:  (304)-367-7503 
 jcrigler@fghi.com    
 
L Scott Dean, PhD, MBA, Senior Biostatistician  
Charleston Area Medical Center Health Education and Research Institute   http://camcinstitute.org  
3211 MacCorkle Ave  Charleston, WV 25314  
Phone:  (304)-388-9916  FAX:  (304)-388-9929   
scott.dean@camc.org    
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Dianne DeAngelis, RN, CIC, Infection Preventionist   
West Virginia University Hospital  http://www.wvuh.com  
1 Medical Center Drive Morgantown, WV 26505  
Phone:  (304)-589-4305  FAX:  (304)-598-6353  
deangelisd@wvuh.com    
 
Sarah File, MPH, Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists HAI Fellow  
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health  http://dide.wv.gov  
Room 125, 350 Capitol St.  Charleston, WV  25302  
Phone:   (304)-558-5358, ext 1  FAX:  (304)-558-6336  
sarah.e.file@wv.gov   
 
Sherry Foltz 
West Virginia Medical Institute    http://www.wvmi.org/  
3001 Chesterfield Place Charleston, WV 25304   
Phone:  (304)-346-9864   
sfoltz@wvmi.org  
 
Brooks Gainer, II, MD, FACP, FIDSA, FSHEA, Clinical Associate Professor Section of Infectious Disease   
School of Medicine, West Virginia University Infectious Disease Society of America (IDSA) Liason for WV   
725 Bakers Ridge Rd. Morgantown, WV 26508   
Phone:  (304)-685-6660 FAX:   (304)-599-2757 
grbgainer@aol.com    
 
Sharon Gaston, RN, BSN, MPH, CIC, Infection Preventionist  
Braxton County Memorial Hospital   http://www.braxtonmemorial.org  
100 Hoylman Drive Gassaway, WV 26624  
Phone:  (304)364-1094 FAX:(304)364-5809 
Sharon.gaston@braxtonmemorial.org   
 
Loretta Haddy, PhD, State Epidemiologist, Director of the Office of Epidemiology and Prevention Services  
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health  http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/oeps/Pages/default.aspx    
Room 125, 350 Capitol St.  Charleston, WV  25303  
Phone:  (304)-558-5358   FAX:  (304)-558-6337  
loretta.e.haddy@wv.gov   
 
Sherif Ibrahim, MD, MPH, Outbreak Epidemiologist  
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health  www.dide.wv.gov  
Room 125, 350 Capitol St.  Charleston, WV  25301  
Phone:  (304)-558-5358, ext 1  FAX:  (304)-558-6335  
sherif.m.ibrahim@wv.gov    
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Rashida A. Khakoo, MD, MACP, Professor & Section Chief, Infectious Diseases  
School of Medicine, West Virginia University Infectious Diseases 
http://www.hsc.wvu.edu/som/medicine/InfectiousDiseases    
P.O. Box 9163 2nd Floor HSC North - Room 2181 Morgantown, WV 26506  
Phone:  (304)-293-3306 opt 3  FAX:  (304)-293-8677  
rkhakoo@hsc.wvu.edu 
 
 
Jim Kranz, Vice President for Professional Activities  
WV Hospital Association  http://www.wvha.com  
100 Association Drive Charleston, WV 25311 
Phone:  (304)-353-9712  FAX:  (304)-414-0210 
 Jim.Kranz@wvha.org  
 
Terrie Lee, RN, MS, MPH, CIC, Director, Infection Prevention and Employee Health  
Charleston Area Medical Center   http://www.camc.org  
3200 MacCorkle Avenue SE Charleston, WV 25304  
Phone:  (304)-388-4259  FAX:  (304)-388-8822  
terrie.lee@camc.org    
 
Pam Meador, RN, Project Coordinator for Long-Term Care  
West Virginia Medical Institute   http://www.wvmi.org     
3001 Chesterfield Place Charleston, WV 25304  
Phone:  (304)-346-9864 (ext 4216)   
pmeador@wvmi.org     
 
Linda Minnich, MS, SM(AAM), SM(ASCP), Virology Supervisor  
CAMC Memorial-Charleston    http://www.camc.org  
3200 MacCorkle Ave SE Charleston, WV 25304  
Phone:  (304)-388-9356  FAX:  (304)-388-9637 
 linda.minnich@camc.org    
 
Sharon L. Muscatell, RN  
Clinical Analytic and Design Consultant 
Care Model Innovations and Design Team 
Highmark Health Services 
40 Longwood Drive  
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050  
Work: 717-302-2038 
Sharon.muscatell@highmark.com  
Website: www.highmark.com  
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Jessica Robinson, PharmD, BCPS 
Assistant Professor & Infectious Diseases Clinical Specialist University of Charleston School of Pharmacy 
2300 MacCorkle Ave, SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 
Phone: (304) 205-6475 
jessicarobinson@ucwv.edu  
 
Thomas C. Rushton MD, FACP, FIDSA, FSHEA, Director, Infectious Diseases Director, Employee Health 
Chairman, Infection Prevention Co-Director, Antimicrobial Management Team  
Saint Mary's Medical Center 
2828 1st Ave Suite 504 
Huntington, WV  25702 
Phone: 304-399-7213  FAX: 304-39-7215 
rushton@marshall.edu  
 
Carrie Thomas, PhD, Healthcare Associated Infections (HAI) Coordinator 
West Virginia Bureau for Public Health    http://dide.wv.gov  
Room 125, 350 Capitol St.   Charleston, WV  25304  
Phone:  (304)-558-5358, ext 1 FAX:   (304)-558-6338  
carrie.a.thomas@wv.gov 
 
Drema Thompson, BA, NHA, Administrator  
Dunbar Care and Rehabilitation Center   
501 Caldwell Lane, Dunbar, WV  25064 
Phone:  (304) 744-4761   FAX:  (505)-468-3529 
drema.thompson@sunh.com     
 
Bonnie Woodrum, RN, MSN, CIC, Infectious Disease, Threat Preparedness 
Randolph-Elkins Health Department   
32 Randolph Avenue Elkins, WV 26241  
Phone:  (304)-636-0396  FAX:  (304)-637-5901  
bonnie.b.woodrum@wv.gov    
 
Phil Wright, President and CEO  
The Health Plan  http://www.healthplan.org  
51260 National Rd. E St. Clairsville, OH 43950  
Phone:  (740)695-7625  FAX:  (740)-695-8103  
PhilW@healthplan.org   
 
Will Wright, Program Manager II  
Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification   http://www.wvdhhr.org/ohflac  
408 Leon Sullivan Way Charleston, WV 25301  
Phone: (304)-558-0050  FAX: (304)-558-2515 
will.k.wright@wv.gov  
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